
Summer Term 2016                  
Student Tuition and Fee Schedule                  

Fees Per Semester

Fee Type 0.0-0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 - 18.0⁴ 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0

Instructional Fee 191.00$     382.00$      764.00$      1,146.00$    1,528.00$     1,910.00$     2,292.00$       2,674.00$     3,056.00$     3,438.00$     3,820.00$     4,202.00$     4,584.00$     4,966.00$     5,348.00$     5,730.00$     6,112.00$     

General Fee 7.75$         15.50$        31.00$        46.50$         62.00$          77.50$          93.00$            108.50$        124.00$        139.50$        155.00$        170.50$        186.00$        201.50$        217.00$        232.50$        248.00$        

Student Activity Fee 25.00$       25.00$        25.00$        25.00$         25.00$          25.00$          25.00$            25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          25.00$          

Recreational Fee³ -$           -$            -$            -$             82.00$          82.00$          82.00$            82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          82.00$          

Student Union Facility Fee 2.13$         4.25$          8.50$          12.75$         17.00$          21.25$          25.50$            29.75$          34.00$          38.25$          42.50$          46.75$          51.00$          51.00$          51.00$          51.00$          51.00$          

COTA Bus Service Fee² 9.00$         9.00$          9.00$          9.00$           9.00$            9.00$            9.00$              9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            9.00$            

Learning Technology Fee 6.75$         13.50$        27.00$        40.50$         54.00$          67.50$          81.00$            94.50$          108.00$        121.50$        135.00$        148.50$        162.00$        162.00$        162.00$        162.00$        162.00$        

Program Fee 4.75$         9.50$          19.00$        28.50$         38.00$          47.50$          57.00$            66.50$          76.00$          85.50$          95.00$          104.50$        114.00$        114.00$        114.00$        114.00$        114.00$        

Ohio Resident Total 246.38$     458.75$      883.50$      1,308.25$    1,815.00$     2,239.75$     2,664.50$       3,089.25$     3,514.00$     3,938.75$     4,363.50$     4,788.25$     5,213.00$     5,610.50$     6,008.00$     6,405.50$     6,803.00$     

Non-Resident Fee 361.00$     722.00$      1,444.00$   2,166.00$    2,888.00$     3,610.00$     4,332.00$       5,054.00$     5,776.00$     6,498.00$     7,220.00$     7,942.00$     8,664.00$     9,386.00$     10,108.00$   10,830.00$   11,552.00$   

Non-Ohio Resident Total 607.38$     1,180.75$   2,327.50$   3,474.25$    4,703.00$     5,849.75$     6,996.50$       8,143.25$     9,290.00$     10,436.75$   11,583.50$   12,730.25$   13,877.00$   14,996.50$   16,116.00$   17,235.50$   18,355.00$   

Art - All Plans Except for those in the School of Music

Columbus Campus - Undergraduate

¹ See detail of selected rates for clinic, technology, and program fees charged by certain programs.

² The COTA fee goes to the Central Ohio Transit Authority for student bus passes.

³ The recreation fee is a flat fee for four or more credit hours.

⁴ Students pay an additional half credit hour instructional, basic, general, and non-resident fee for each half credit hour of enrollment over 18.
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